WAY30'18 Al 1:05 DAS “(Q Vi

i
|
i!
],

New Ham hive

|
THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Department of Transportation

Victoria F. Sheehan ‘ William Cass, P.E.
Commissioner l Assistant Commissioner

Bureau of Construction

' April 9, 2018

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu i
and the Honorable Council

State House |

Concord, New Hampshire 03301 i

INFORMATIONAL ITEM
|
In accordance with the process approved by Governor and Council April 9, 1980, Item #8 (as amended),
and as subsequently reapproved on December 7, 2006 the lDepartment of Transportation has reinstituted
the use of contract contingencies. As a condition of remstltutlng contingencies, the Department of
Transportation’s Bureau of Construction submits on a quarterly basis a summary of active projects that

may require contingency use. Attached please find the summary report for the period through April 2,
2018.

Respectfully,

Victoria F. Sheehan
. Commissioner

WC/TK/sb
Attachment:

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING » 7 HAZEN DRIVE ¢ P.O. BOX 483 o CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-3734 « FAX: 603-271-3914 » TDD: RELAY NI—II 1-800-735-2964 « INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM
i
I

I



| Department of Transportation
Summary of Projects that may Require Contingency Use as of '04-02--2018

G&&C Original Contract Current Current Reason(s) for Overrun
Approval Amount Approved  Amount Over
. Date Contingency . . Contract. Current
Project Name Project# Project Description Amount . Amount Contract
Contingency % % Over
DURHAM - 130808 RECONSTRUCT ROADWAY AND 01/18/2017 $5.489,879.35 - $5.489,879.35 © $9,695.29' Added work to contract, Design
NEWMARKET CONSTRUCT BIKE SHOULDERSONNH - quantitics underestimated
ROUTE 108 $274,493.87 0.18%
. 3% .
FARMINGTON ' - REPLACE BRIDGE CARRYING NH 153 08/24/2016 -$2.063.478.80°  $2,063.478.80 $3,775.02 Added Item per Specifications, Added
OVER COCHECO RIVER (BR.NO 096/140, work 10 contract, Comtaminated
REDLIST) $103,173.94 0.18% materials, Unforeseen site conditions
_ . . 5% ) X o
NEWINGTON - RECONSTRUCT SPAULDING TPK FROM 08/24/2016 $67,142,015.35  $67,142,015.35 $2,059,149.31 Added Item per Specifications, Added
DOVER LBB TO DOVER TOLL BOOTH & EXIT 6 ' work to contract, Design quantities
INTERCHANGE (INCL. NEW $2,100,000.00 3.07% undercstimated, Revised or modified
SOUNDWALLS) . design, Unforeseen site conditions
SOUNDWALLS) 3.13%
SALEM TO 1-93 NB & SB MAINLINE 05/0412016 $45,922,04490  $45,922,044.90 $615,888.57 Addéd Item per Specifications, Added
MANCHESTER RECONSTRUCTION, EXIT5 TO[-293 ° work to-contract, Design quantities
SPLIT (LONDONDERRY & $918,440.90 1.34% underestimated, Revised or modified
MANCHESTER) design, Unforeseen site conditions
MANCHESTER) 2%
ROXBURY - RECONSTRUCT SHOULDERS 12/06/2017 $13,451,513.85  $13,451,513.85 $13,280.00 Added Item per Specifications, Added
SULLIVAN (iPD} AND ROADWAY AND work to contract, Design quantities
REDLIST BRIDGE 093/061 $672,575.69 0.1% underestimated
5%
w US | BYPASS: REPLACE WOODBURY 12062017 $7.950,099.25  $7,950.099.25 $3,428.13 Design quantities underestimated
A AVENUE AND STARK STREET BRIDGES '
OVER US 1 BYPASS $477,005.96 0.1%
6%

- New Project this Quarter
¢ -~ Governor && Council Resolution Process'ed

The above report may not be complete as we migmlé 1o iPD); a new Construction Management System. -
We are working with the new system to mine the Contingency Use data in future reports.

Page1of2

- Project Names with (iPD) after them arc not included in the detailed reports.



G&&C Original Contract:

Current

- Cumrent - Reason(s) for Overrun
Approval Amount Approved  Amount Over
, Date Contingency Contract Current
Project Name Project# Project Description Amount Amount "Contract
_ Contingency % % Over -
BEDFORD (iPD) __ 13953 WIDEN NH 101 TO 5 LANES FROM 071972017 $15,834,005.75  $15,834,005.75 " $20,658.75 Added work (o coritract
NH 114 TO WALLACE ROAD S _
$791,700.29 0.1%
5%
SUNAPEE (iPD)___ 41300 NH 11 OVER SUGAR RIVER-, < 12202017 $1,777,558.15  $1,777.558.15 $5,425.00 Design quantities underestimated
PRESERVATION EFFORTS, SUNAPEE : :
BR NOS.067/078, 065/079, 103/100; & 071/087 $177,755.52 0.30%
10%

The above report may not be complete as we migrate to iPD, a new Constiuction Management System.

— - New Project this Quarter . We are working with the new system to mine the Contingency Use data in future reports. - Page 2 of 2

* . Govemor && Council Resolution Processed

Project Names with (iPD) after them are not included in the detailed reports.




